Participant Services
Circular
Circular No.: NSDL/POLICY/2021/0065                                                           July 01, 2021
Subject: SEBI Order issued under Section 11B of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act,
1992
Attention of Participants is invited to SEBI Order no. WTM/AB/SRO/BLO/17/2021-22  dated June 24,
2021 (copy enclosed) wherein Equity Mania Financial Advisory (Proprietor: Shri Ankit Goel) (PAN -
AUQPG5385A) has been debarred from accessing the securities market, directly or indirectly and are

Chirag Shah
Senior Manager
Enclosed: One
National Securities Depository Limited
4th Floor, ‘A’ Wing, Trade World, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400 013, India
Tel.: 91-22-2499 4200 | Fax: 91-22-2497 6351 | Email: info@nsdl.co.in | Web: www.nsdl.co.in
Corporate Identity Number: U74120MH2012PLC230380
Participant Services
Circular
FORTHCOMING COMPLIANCE
Particulars Deadline Manner of sending Reference
Investor Grievance Report (Monthly) By 10th of the
following month.
Through e-PASS Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2015/0096 dated October 29, 2015
Internal/ Concurrent Audit Report
(October 2020 – March 2021)
July 31, 2021. Through e-PASS 1. Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2021/0041 dated May 04, 2021
2. Circular No  NSDL/POLICY/2021/0048 dated May 11, 2021
Compliance Certificate (January -
June)
July 31st every year Through e-PASS Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2019/0088 dated December 17, 2019.
Artificial Intelligence I/Machine
Learning Reporting Form (if offering
or using such technologies as
defined) ( Quarterly)
July 31, 2021 By email at
Participant-
1. Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2019/0016 dated March 27,
2019
2. Circular No. NSDL/ POLICY/2020/0056 dated April 29, 2020
3. Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2021/0041 dated May 04, 2021
Cyber Security & Cyber Resilience
framework of Depository Participants
( Quarterly)
July 31, 2021 Through e-PASS 1. Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2019/0039 dated July 9, 2019.
2. Circular no. NSDL/POLICY/2020/0069 dated May 15, 2020.
3. Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2021/0041 dated May 04, 2021
Risk based Supervision of
Participants (October 2020 – March
2021 )
July 31, 2021 Through e-PASS 1. Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2018/0050 dated September 25,
2018
2. Circular No.: NSDL/ POLICY/2020/0082 dated June 16, 2020
3. Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2021/0041 dated May 04, 2021
Annual System Audit Report July 31, 2021 Through e-PASS 1. Circular No. NSDL/ POLICY/2020/0056 dated April 29, 2020
2. Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2020/0071 dated May 19, 2020
3. Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2020/0106 dated July 31, 2020
4. Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2021/0041 dated May 04, 2021
Final Order against Equity Mania Financial Advisory (Prop: Mr Ankit Goel)